
País: 
ARGENTINA 

Arquivo: 
A10 C0M 

Variável (denominação do banco de dados) 
Exportação argentina para o Uruguai 

Planilha - Variável: 
P4 XARURS2A 

Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
ISIC2 

Caracterização da variável Comentários 
Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação:  
ISIC-Rev.3 - 2 digitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
milhões dólares FOB 

 

Descrição da variável: 
O valor das exportações agrega os produtos exportados segundo a International Standard Industrial 
Classification of all Economic Activities (ISIC), Revision 3.1. A série foi construída a partir da conversão de 
base de dados agregados segundo o Sistema Harmonizado (SH), utilizando-se dados agregados segundo a 
versão SH-0 para o período 1996-1999 e segundo a versão SH-1 para o período 2000-2006. A transformação 
das informações originais agregadas a partir do  SH para valores agregados segundo a ISIC utilizou os 
conversores elaborados pela United Nations Statistical Office: “Correspondence Table. HS96 - ISIC Rev.3 - 
CPC Version 1.0 - SITC Rev.3” e  “Correspondence Table HS2002 –CPC Version 1.1 - SITC Rev.3 - ISIC 
Rev.3.1”. 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
  
 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-01		Agriculture, hunting and related service activities

		ISIC2-02		Forestry, logging and related service activities

		ISIC2-14		Other mining and quarrying

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles								0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.

		ISIC2-40		Electricity, gas, steam and hot water supply

		ISIC2-74		Other business activities

		ISIC2-92		Recreational, cultural and sporting activities

		ISIC2-93		Other service activities

		ISIC2-99		Extra-territorial organizations and bodies

				15								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				16								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				17								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				18								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				19								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				20								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				21								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				22								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				23								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				24								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				25								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				26								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				27								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				28								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				29								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				30								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				31								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				32								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				33								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				34								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				35								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				36								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0
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P4 XARURS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000		548,297		707,530		748,936		661,672		682,468		647,129		436,402		450,438		555,913		761,006		940,202		1,052,755		1,470,344		1,119,942

		ISIC2-15		100,230		121,480		132,732		122,604		118,591		112,176		59,985		67,380		76,568		97,421		116,841		151,767		206,946		199,332

		ISIC2-16		1,556		931		2,821		2,629		4,785		4,908		3,266		2,956		4,123		4,110		5,526		6,053		6,290		6,310

		ISIC2-17		17,808		22,167		17,868		16,810		13,324		12,563		5,396		8,157		14,808		19,658		20,398		24,418		29,171		25,453

		ISIC2-18		5,715		8,047		7,409		6,407		5,129		4,498		1,538		3,153		6,241		9,321		11,694		13,856		18,345		14,588

		ISIC2-19		44,584		40,907		36,020		32,745		50,984		46,206		35,198		29,103		25,295		39,081		38,964		35,250		44,634		27,045

		ISIC2-20		4,777		7,401		6,565		5,988		4,259		3,916		2,172		2,410		4,174		5,424		7,641		9,259		11,453		9,594

		ISIC2-21		24,654		33,860		39,195		37,124		35,526		39,402		23,115		22,550		26,459		27,546		33,378		35,988		46,586		42,085

		ISIC2-22		22,142		24,430		27,364		23,493		23,310		21,644		8,854		6,136		7,942		11,158		11,978		14,427		16,408		14,532

		ISIC2-23		13,142		8,226		4,535		10,594		9,535		8,819		68,306		68,780		30,903		33,383		41,435		49,415		46,521		29,140

		ISIC2-24		131,915		165,411		179,754		175,244		183,789		190,056		119,766		131,041		176,079		219,077		239,910		287,972		380,494		305,073

		ISIC2-25		25,242		30,056		35,238		37,834		39,633		36,920		22,864		26,395		33,587		45,359		51,923		59,415		81,391		68,837

		ISIC2-26		15,607		19,113		20,738		18,907		17,984		16,384		8,853		9,429		13,552		17,829		20,515		24,261		29,814		25,081

		ISIC2-27		28,322		36,400		34,594		25,687		24,806		44,311		16,024		17,488		35,712		43,362		58,090		67,538		97,801		50,094

		ISIC2-28		15,916		12,392		13,989		13,163		10,760		9,008		5,985		5,414		8,526		15,029		22,373		29,155		45,886		34,125

		ISIC2-29		37,432		36,297		41,359		33,884		34,207		26,970		17,388		18,933		32,581		43,163		49,642		72,149		112,361		94,949

		ISIC2-30		1,216		2,273		2,737		3,081		2,746		1,756		1,752		3,120		2,048		951		1,068		981		739		823

		ISIC2-31		12,959		36,346		30,845		16,868		15,432		12,235		10,307		8,153		12,189		15,231		18,586		17,992		28,868		33,285

		ISIC2-32		9,491		12,700		9,584		8,000		13,832		3,050		3,286		2,255		3,288		5,005		11,067		17,531		21,814		13,541

		ISIC2-33		2,458		4,901		4,015		4,178		4,283		5,803		2,684		2,030		5,293		3,202		4,016		6,171		8,490		8,525

		ISIC2-34		21,082		48,581		87,926		50,835		57,215		37,577		12,716		10,091		25,517		48,382		55,065		63,514		84,913		74,848

		ISIC2-35		5,463		26,389		3,855		4,234		2,797		1,778		3,382		684		3,942		48,699		107,366		52,689		134,247		24,979

		ISIC2-36		6,586		9,222		9,793		11,363		9,541		7,149		3,565		4,780		7,086		8,613		12,726		12,956		17,171		17,702
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P4 XARURS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC3-000		548,297		707,530		748,936		661,672		682,468		647,129		436,402		450,438		555,913		761,006		940,202

		ISIC2-15		100,230		121,480		132,732		122,604		118,591		112,176		59,985		67,380		76,568		97,421		116,841

		ISIC2-16		1,556		931		2,821		2,629		4,785		4,908		3,266		2,956		4,123		4,110		5,526

		ISIC2-17		17,808		22,167		17,868		16,810		13,324		12,563		5,396		8,157		14,808		19,658		20,398

		ISIC2-18		5,715		8,047		7,409		6,407		5,129		4,498		1,538		3,153		6,241		9,321		11,694

		ISIC2-19		44,584		40,907		36,020		32,745		50,984		46,206		35,198		29,103		25,295		39,081		38,964

		ISIC2-20		4,777		7,401		6,565		5,988		4,259		3,916		2,172		2,410		4,174		5,424		7,641

		ISIC2-21		24,654		33,860		39,195		37,124		35,526		39,402		23,115		22,550		26,459		27,546		33,378

		ISIC2-22		22,142		24,430		27,364		23,493		23,310		21,644		8,854		6,136		7,942		11,158		11,978

		ISIC2-23		13,142		8,226		4,535		10,594		9,535		8,819		68,306		68,780		30,903		33,383		41,435

		ISIC2-24		131,915		165,411		179,754		175,244		183,789		190,056		119,766		131,041		176,079		219,077		239,910

		ISIC2-25		25,242		30,056		35,238		37,834		39,633		36,920		22,864		26,395		33,587		45,359		51,923

		ISIC2-26		15,607		19,113		20,738		18,907		17,984		16,384		8,853		9,429		13,552		17,829		20,515

		ISIC2-27		28,322		36,400		34,594		25,687		24,806		44,311		16,024		17,488		35,712		43,362		58,090

		ISIC2-28		15,916		12,392		13,989		13,163		10,760		9,008		5,985		5,414		8,526		15,029		22,373

		ISIC2-29		37,432		36,297		41,359		33,884		34,207		26,970		17,388		18,933		32,581		43,163		49,642

		ISIC2-30		1,216		2,273		2,737		3,081		2,746		1,756		1,752		3,120		2,048		951		1,068

		ISIC2-31		12,959		36,346		30,845		16,868		15,432		12,235		10,307		8,153		12,189		15,231		18,586

		ISIC2-32		9,491		12,700		9,584		8,000		13,832		3,050		3,286		2,255		3,288		5,005		11,067

		ISIC2-33		2,458		4,901		4,015		4,178		4,283		5,803		2,684		2,030		5,293		3,202		4,016

		ISIC2-34		21,082		48,581		87,926		50,835		57,215		37,577		12,716		10,091		25,517		48,382		55,065

		ISIC2-35		5,463		26,389		3,855		4,234		2,797		1,778		3,382		684		3,942		48,699		107,366

		ISIC2-36		6,586		9,222		9,793		11,363		9,541		7,149		3,565		4,780		7,086		8,613		12,726





